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Addendum #2 
ITB # 15-24, Natural Gas Meters and Regulators 

January 25, 2024  
 

 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following addendum serves to provide clarification and to 
answer the questions received on ITB # 15-24, Natural Gas Meters and Regulators. 
 
Question 1: In the natural gas meters and regulators document page 17 section F states that 
the city will not solely rely on recertified equipment. We are a remanufacturing facility and don’t 
offer these products new. To be considered as a supplemental source do we have to participate 
in the bid? Or is there some other process we go through to be listed supplemental? 
Answer to Question 1:  Yes, in order to considered as primary or secondary, a bid 
response must be submitted. Refer to DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS, F. PRICING, page 17. 
 
 
 
End of Questions and Answers  
 
 
All other dates and terms and conditions remain the same in this Invitation to Bid. 
 
 
End of Addenda 
 


